Awards

Overall Awards

No

1 2
2 22
23
Class B1
No

17 8
2 5
3 12
Class B2
No

1 42
2 43
3 16
Class B3
No

1 48
58

3 5
Class C1
No

17 3
2 17
3 15
Class C2
No

17 39
2 2
Class C3
No

1 56
53

3 57
Class C4
No

1 72
Class D1
No

1 25

Driver
Howard Warren

Mike Vokes
Roger C Bricknell

Driver

Roy Gillingham
Jayne Wignall
Jim Deacon

Driver

Ron Kendall
Peter Welch
Andrew Buzzard

Driver

Peter Kleyn
Peter Opie
Andrew Cooper

Driver

Paul Wignall

Roger John Powley
Chris Jenkins

Driver
Wesley Coleman
John Sykes

Driver

John Williams
Peter Brewerton
Phil Loynes

Driver
Andy Price

Driver
Peter Keel

Navigator
Cath Woodman

Matthew Vokes
Ryan Pickering

Navigator

Andy Gibson
Peter Rushforth
lan Doble

Navigator

Les McGuffog
Guy Woodcock
Robb Lyne

Navigator
Gaius Hiscox
James Opie
David Scott

Navigator

Fred Bent

Leigh Julian Powley
Dave Cooper

Navigator
Neil Guyett
Nick Cooper

Navigator

Gill Williams
Paul Brewerton
Helena Loynes

Navigator
Renny Morgan

Navigator
Paul Maynard

Tour of Cheshire - 6th March 2010

Car Class

Porsche 911 1 B1

Hillman Imp 1 B2

Triumph 2 B1

Car Class Overall
MGA 3 7
Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 4 8
MG B Roadster 5 10
Car Class Overall
Ford Anglia 2 5
Ford Anglia Super 3 17
Alfa Romeo Giulia Spr GT 4 23
Car Class Overall
Sunbeam Alpine 1 20
Triumph TR3A 2 27
MG MGB GT 3 30
Car Class Overall
Porsche 911S 1 6
Hilman Imp 2 1
Austin Mini 3 13
Car Class Overall
Austin Mini GT 1 9
Mini Estate 2 19
Car Class Overall
Austin Mini 1275GT 1 22
Triumph Dolomite 2 31
Volvo 131 3 34
Car Class Overall
Ford Escort Mexico 1 54
Car Class Overall
Triumph Dolomite Sprint 1 4



Special Awards

Don Barrow Rally Navigation Beginners Awards

No Driver

74 Mike Daly
2 72 Andy Price
3 7 Nigel Allcock

EARS Motorsport Special Tests Awards

No Driver

2 Howard Warren
2 3 Paul Wignall

4 Martin Neal

Concours Winner
No Driver
1 32 Jesse Cross

Best Pre-1960 Car
No Driver
17 8 Roy Gillingham

Lloyd Watson Ford Escort Mk | Award
No Driver
1 32 Jesse Cross

Wizzo Williams Best Mini Award
No Driver
1 39 Wesley Coleman

Navigator

Julian Broadhurst
Renny Morgan
Catriona Ratter

Navigator

Cath Woodman
Fred Bent

Mick Briggs

Navigator
David Jones

Navigator
Andy Gibson

Navigator
David Jones

Navigator
Neil Guyett

Tour of Cheshire - 6th March 2010

Car

Austin 1300 VP
Ford Escort Mexico
Triumph TR4

Car

Porsche 911
Porsche 911S
Austin Healey Sprite

Car
Ford Escort Mexico

Car
MG A

Car
Ford Escort Mexico

Car
Austin Mini GT

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class
1

Overall

45
54
65

Overall
1
2
3

Overall
18

Overall
7

Overall
18

Overall
9



Special Awards

Best HRCR Tartan Driver
No Driver
1 22 Mike Vokes

Best HRCR Tartan Navigator
No Driver
1 22 Mike Vokes

Best ANWCC Driver
No Driver
1 22 Mike Vokes

Best ANWCC Navigator
No Driver
1 22 Mike Vokes

Best KDMC Driver
No Driver
1 22 Mike Vokes

Best KDMC Navigator
No Driver
1 22 Mike Vokes

Navigator
Matthew Vokes

Navigator
Matthew Vokes

Navigator
Matthew Vokes

Navigator
Matthew Vokes

Navigator
Matthew Vokes

Navigator
Matthew Vokes

Car
Hillman Imp

Car
Hillman Imp

Car
Hillman Imp

Car
Hillman Imp

Car
Hillman Imp

Car
Hillman Imp

Tour of Cheshire -

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

6th March 2010

Overall
2

Overall
2

Overall

Overall
2

Overall
2

Overall
2



Overall Results t rinish

Pos Car
1 2
2 22
3 23
4 25
5 &
6 3
7 8
8 5
9 39
10 12
1117
12 21
13 15
14 28
15 4
16 14
17 43
18 32
19 20
20 48
2130
2 56
23 16
24 40
25 45
2% 1N
27 58
28 13
29 3
3 51
31 53
2 29
3 M
34 57
3B 35
% 6
37 36
38 10
39 34
40 54
41 68
42 4
43 18

Final

Penalty Class
695 1 B1
730 1 B2
792 2 B1
797 1 D1
818 2 B2
838 1 ct
845 3 B1
876 4 B1
899 1 €2
906 5 B1
916 2 ct
960 6 B1
964 3 ¢t
971 7 B1
979 8 B1
1013 9 B1
1024 3 B2
1034 4 ct
1035 2 c2
1055 1 B3
1058 10 B1
1118 1 €3
1126 4 B2
1147 5 B2
1149 3 c2
1163 11 B1
1173 2 B3
1190 12 B1
1215 13 B1
1234 3 B3
1246 2 €3
1248 5 c1
1260 4 C2
1260 3 C3
1265 14 B1
1292 6 C1
1302 6 B2
1341 7 c1
1342 15 B1
1343 5 C2
1344 4 €3
1360 4 B3
1370 16 B1

12:24

Exp.

1
1

10
1
12
13

14

16

17
18

20
21
10
22
23
1
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Driver
Howard Warren

Mike Vokes
Roger C Bricknell
Peter Keel

Ron Kendall
Paul Wignall
Roy Gillingham
Jayne Wignall
Wesley Coleman
Jim Deacon
Roger John Powley
Mike Hinde
Chris Jenkins
John Larkin
Martin Neal
John Lythaby
Peter Welch
Jesse Cross
John Sykes
Peter Kleyn
Garry Preston
John Williams
Andrew Buzzard
Charles Harrison
Graham Child
Tony Sheach
Peter Opie
David Barker
Tony Barron
Andrew Cooper
Peter Brewerton
Paul Richards
Rikki Proffitt

Phil Loynes
Tony Brooks
David Mustardé
Peter Lewis
Simon Parson
John Fox

David Ruddock
Alan Forster
Susan McClean

Michael Pedley

HRCR
KDMC/HRCR
HRCR

Three Castles’HRC
Ikley DMC/HRCR
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

NWCC

HRCR

Ecurie Cymraeg
HRCR

Bognor Regis/HRC
HRCR

BBMC

IDMC
HRCR

Owen MC Ltd

Trackrod MC / HRC

HRCR

HRCR
Chelmsford/ HRCR
HRCR TR Register
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

KDMC
Chelmsford/ HRCR
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR
HRCR/IDMC/YMC
WSSCC

York MC/HRCR
KDMC

HRCR

Knowldale

Navigator
Cath Woodman
HTA  Matthew Vokes
H Ryan Pickering
H Paul Maynard
HITIA - Les McGuffog
Fred Bent
H Andy Gibson
Peter Rushforth
H Neil Guyett
H lan Doble
A Leigh Julian Powle
H Rob Kiff
H Dave Cooper

H Steve Skepper

H Mick Briggs

HITIA Shon Gosling
Guy Woodcock

H David Jones

H Nick Cooper

H Gaius Hiscox
Mike Sones
Gill Williams

H Robb Lyne

H Jonathan Hancox

H Kevin Ablitt

H Edward Kiff
James Opie

H David Killeen

Dominic Barron

David Scott
H Paul Brewerton
H Peter Cox

Phill Harrison

Helena Loynes
H Edwyn Evans
H Mike Burrows

H Stuart Cardell

HT  Trevor Cattermole

Nick Bloxham
T Kevin Carruthers
H Phil Bateman

TIA Robert McClean

HA~ David Pedley

CSMA

KDMC/HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

Iikley /HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

NWCC

HRCR

HRCR

KDMC

Bognor Regis’/HRC

KDMC/HRCR

CvmC

IDMC

HRCR

Owen MC Ltd.

Trackrod MC

HRCR

HRCR

Chelmsford/HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

KDMC/HERO

Chelmsford/HRCR

MCAC

Clwyd Vale

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR/IDMC

York MC/HRCR

KDMC

HRCR

Knowldale

HITIA

HITIA

HITIA

H

HIT/A

HT

TIA

HIA

Car
Porsche 911

Hillman Imp

Triumph

Triumph Dolomite Sprint
Ford Anglia

Porsche 911S

MG A

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint

Austin Mini GT

MG B Roadster
Hilman Imp
Sunbeam Rapier
Austin Mini

Morris Mini Cooper S
Austin Healey Sprite
Riley 1.5

Ford Anglia Super
Ford Escort Mexico
Mini Estate
Sunbeam Alpine
Austin Westminster

Austin Mini 1275GT

Alfa Romeo Giulia Spr GTV

Triumph 2000

Ford Escort
Triumph TR4
Triumph TR3A
Triumph TR4
Sunbeam Tiger

MG MGB GT
Triumph Dolomite
Mini Clubman GT
Porsche 911

Volvo 131

Tornado Talisman
Alfa Romeo 1750 GTV
Ford Anglia

Austin Healey Sprite
Ford Lotus Cortina
Vauxhall Viva

Mini Cooper S

Ford Anglia

Mini Cooper S

Tour of Cheshire - 6th March 2010

CC Year

1991
875

2196
1998
1500
2400
1680
1598
1275
1840
930

1592
1340
1293
1275
1489
1200
1600
998

1725
2639
1310
1570
1998
2000
2188
2138
2138
4200
1830
1854
1275
2000
1986
1498
1750
1554
1275
1598
2279
1310
1200
1293

1965
1966
1962
1977
1967
1970
1960
1963
1974
1965
1972
1960
1963
1965
1967
1959
1965
1972
1968
1967
1956
1971
1967
1966
1973
1964
1958
1964
1965
1967
1972
1970
1972
1970
1963
1968
1961
1970
1967
1972
1969
1962
1963



Overall Results t rinish

Pos Car
4 38
45 14
46 24
47 44
48 26
49 59
50 64
51 60
52 47
53 33
54 T2
55 66
56 7
57 67
58 69
59 62
60 49
61 55
62 52
63 65
64 61
65 T
66 73
67 50
68 37
69 63
70 70
71 75

Final

Penalty

1388
1409
1463
1479
1490
1492
1516
1562
1644
1656
1679
1685
1716
1797
1892
2073
2243
2281
2400
2400
2556
2600
2736
2806
2954
3030
4519
4865

Class

7
5
6

B2
C3
C3
B3
c1
B3
C3
B3
C3
c1
C4
c3
c1
C3
B3
C3
B3
B2
B2
B3
C3
C4
C3
B3
c2
C4
C4
C4

12:24

Exp.

12
1
9
10
25
1
12
13
14
26
2
15
27
16
17
18
19
13
14
20
21
3
22
23
15
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Driver
John Richardson

Mike Daly

Roger Jenkins
Bernard Northmore
Robin Shackleton
John Whittaker
Mark Jarvis

Nick Jones

Ken Dobbs

lan Crammond
Andy Price

Gary Peppitt
Endaf Davies

Phil Hargreaves
Kevin Bryant
Joseph Woodward
Michael Hunter
Steve Entwistle
Peter Engel
Alasdair McIntosh
Geoff Doe

Nigel Allcock
David Cull

Terry Thorp
Peter Nedin
Julian Bond

David Cox

Bolton-le-Moors

WDMC
HRCR H
HRCR H
HRCR H
HRCR
HRCR H
HRCR
HRCR H

Three Castles MC  H/A

Potteries & Newcast

Caernarfon & Angle A
HRCR

HRCR, TR Register H

HRCR H
HRCR H
Morecambe CC
HRCR H
HRCR T
Potteries & Newcast
HRCR A
HRCR T
HRCR HIA
HERO

HRCR

Darlington & DMC  H

Nicholas J Setchfield HRCR

Navigator
Eric Wilcockson

Julian Broadhurst
Chris Sheridan
Duncan Stonier
Ralph Lodge
Anthony Whittaker
Roger Chenery
Roger Jones
John Clarke
Kerry Nash
Renny Morgan
Andrew Stavordal
Baz Green

Paul Simmons
Robert Cholmonde
Sam Woodward
Paul Darch

Chris Day

Matt Vebables
Neil McIntosh
Matt Ball
Catriona Ratter
Fiona Cull
Markus Buckley
John Surridge

lan Bond

Terry Searle

Alexander T Setch

Bolton-le-Moors
KDMC

HRCR H
HRCR

HRCR H
HRCR

HRCR H
HRCR

HRCR H
Three Castles MC
Potteries & Newcas
HRCR

Rhyl & District A

HRCR

Cannock & DCC
HRCR H
HRCR H

Clitheroe & DMC

ERO/Telford

HRCR T
Potteries & Newcas
Knutsford DMC
HRCR T
Rhyl & District

HERO

HRCR

Darlington & DMC  H

HRCR

Tour of Cheshire - 6th March 2010

Car
Triumph TR3A

Austin 1300 VP
MGB GT

Austin Healey 3000
MG BGT

Austin Healey 3000 Mk 2A

Humber Sceptre
Morris Mini Cooper
Sunbeam Rapier H120
Mercedes Benz 280SL
Ford Escort Mexico
Triumph Stag

Ford Escort Mk1Est
Rover 2000TC
Triumph TR3A

Saab 96 V4

Triumph TR4A

Morris Cooper 'S'
Austin A40

Triumph TR4A

Morris Cooper S
Triumph TR4
Sunbeam Imp Super
Rover P6 2000TC

Alfa Romeo 1750 GTV
MGB GT

Sunbeam Tiger

Hillman Imp Super

CC Year

2000
1275
1800
3000
1800
2912
1725
998

1725
2778
1600
3000
1998
1978
1991
1500
2185
1071
1275
2138
1275
2138
998

1978
1750
1795
4260
875

1958
1971
1973
1959
1972
1963
1974
1964
1970
1968
1972
1973
1974
1972
1961
1974
1965
1964
1964
1967
1968
1963
1972
1966
1971
1971
1965
1973



Retirements

No
1 27
2 9
3 19

Driver
Ermest Calvert
Keith Colman

Charles Graves

Navigator
Bryan Smith
David Taylor
John Bayliss

Car
MG B Roadster
Ford Escort Mexico

Sunbeam Tiger

Where
RSA

Test 4
IRTCBS8

Tour of Cheshire - 6th March 2010

Reason
Radiator burst
Accident

Unknown



Tour of Cheshire - 6th March 2010

Taslt Ilmas Shows Car Number - Penalty, fastest at the top.

Position  Test1 Test2 Test3 Test4 IRTC5.1 IRTC5.2 Test6 Test7  Test8 Test9 Test10  Test11 Test12

1 2-68  41-40 10-0 2-0 2-129 2-35 2-84 69-42  55-49 3-35 3-52
2 7-68 2-41 13-0 39-0 3-129 10-35 3-84 2-53  18-51 7-35 2-53
3 6-69 4-41 58-0 66-0 6-129 55-35 4-84 3-53 28-51  41-35 41-54
4 4-70 7-41 2-1 17-1 10-129 3-36 6-84 7-54 3-52  54-36 4-55
5 10-71 8-43 3-1 6-2 12-129 7-36 8-84 41-54 15-52  11-37 55-55
6 54-72  10-43 6-1 23-2 18-129 15 - 36 11-84 13-65 39-52 12-37 12-56
7 5-73  16-43 17-1 25-2 25-129 20-36 12 -84 16 - 55 2-53  29-37 15-57
8 15-73  23-43 25-1 30-2 34-129 12-37 15-84 56-55 20-53  40-37  22-57
9 18-73  54-43 39-1 40-2 40-129 17-37 16 - 84 62-55 26-53 55-37  33-57
10 39-73  18-44 40-1 43-2 41-129 22-37 25 -84 15-56  29-53  34-38 40-57
11 28-74  22-44 53-1 12-3 55-129 49 -37 26 - 84 26-56 41-53 49-38  61-57
12 29-74  25-44 55-1 21-3 33-130 4-38 40 - 84 29-57  54-53 4-39 8-58
13 36-74 27-44 4-2 26-3 44 -130 11-38 41-84 36-57 61-53 5-39 16-58
14 41-74  28-44 5-2 51-4 49 -130 13-38 44 - 84 5-58 4-54 8-39  29-58
15 42-74  29-44 8-2 60-4 22-131 25-38 45 - 84 23-58 13-54 23-39 39-58
16 49-74  33-44 24-2 4-5 23-131 8-39 49 - 84 25-58 16-54 25-39  34-59
17 3-75  49-44 51-2 10-6 32-131 18 -39 54 -84 39-58 23-54 33-39  38-59
18 8-75  55-44 11-3 42-6 39 -131 23-39 55 -84 40-58 42-54  39-39 5-60
19 20-75 61-44 15-3 49-6 54 - 131 28-39 59 - 84 54-58 63-54 42-39 17-60
20 22-75 13-45 22-3 1"-7 8-132 29-39 63 - 84 63 -58 6-55 20-40 28-60
21 25-75 15-45 26-3 67-7 28-132 39-39 23-85 34-59 10-55 22-40 54-60
22 26-75 17-45 46-3 3-8 59 -132 5-40 33-85 18-60 25-55 36-40 63-60
23 23-76  19-45 50-3 14 -8 5-137 38-40 36 -85 20-60 56-55 38-40 6-61
24 33-76  26-45 54-3 20-8 15-137 56 - 40 61-85 28-60 40-56 45-40 23-61
25 19-77  36-45 61-3 48-8 56 - 137 6-41 21-86 33-60 45-56 51-40 42-61
26 55-77  39-45 62-3 58 -8 58 - 137 30-41 32 -86 45-60 49-56 73-40 44-61
27 64-77 40-45 12-4 59 -8 4-138 32-41 73 -86 61-60 60-56 2-41 49 - 61
28 30-78  42-45 21-4 16 - 11 42-138 40-41 31-87 6-61 73-56  10-41  14-62
29 31-78  51-45 23-4 22-12 11-139 59 -41 35-88 10-61 5-57 14-41  30-62
30 38-78  53-45 29-4 56 - 12 16 - 139 31-42 38 -88 58-61 33-57 35-41 32-62
31 73-78  20-46 31-4 63-12 31-139 33-42 70 -88 60-61 53-57 53-41 35-62
32 40-79  34-46 32-4 72-12 69 -139 34 -42 30-89 4-62 8-58 16-42 43-62
33 61-79  38-46 42-4 5-13 57 - 141 35-42 42 -89 73-62  22-58  28-42 45-62
34 16-81  24-47 45-5 31-13 45-142 51-42 58 - 89 56-63 35-58 30-42 21-63
35 27-81  30-47 67-5 61-13 51-142 54 -42 75-89 51-64 38-58 31-42 51-63
36 71-81  44-47 28-6 37-14 26 - 143 14 -43 17 - 90 24-65 69-58 62-42 10-65
37 74-81  45-47 34-6 62 - 14 29-143 42-43 28-90 17-66  17-59 63-42 53-65
38 21-82  57-47 37-6 53-15 75-143 43-43 53-90 31-66 24-59 57-43 11-66
39 32-82  58-47 41-6 64 -15 36 - 144 74 -43 60 -90 72-66 44-59 58-43 18-66
40 58-82  64-47 43-6 35-16 38 -145 24 -44 29-91 21-67 31-60 66-43 47-66
41 43-83  66-47 44 -6 36 - 16 60 - 146 53 -44 57 -91 38-68 58-60 44-44  50-66
42 34-84  71-47 47-6 32-17 66 - 147 64 - 44 24 -92 57-68 59-60 50-44  57-66

Final 12:24



Position

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

Final

Test 1

47-84
59 - 84
75-84
24-85
56 - 85
57-85
70-85
11-86
50 - 86
72-86
46 - 87
52-87
62-87
68 - 87
13-88
45-88
67-88
14-89
44 -89
51-89
53 -89
69 - 89
66 - 90
17-91
37-94
63-94
35-95
48-95
60 - 96
65-97
12-180

Test2 Test3 Test4

12-48
35-48
69 -48

12:24

IRTC5.1

63 -
75 -

IRTC5.2

33-17
41-17
73-17
24-18
29-18
45-18
57-18
74-18
13-19
34-19
44-19
50 - 19
69 - 19
46-20
28-21
68 - 21
47-24
52-24
71-26
15-28
18- 28
55- 28
70-29
38- 31
65 - 39
8-40
54 - 46
75- 51

Test 6

20-148
13-149
17 - 149
72-149
24 -150
48 -150
64 - 150
14 -153
74 -153
50 - 154
68 - 156
21-157
67 - 157
70 - 157
35-158
47 - 159
65-160
61-162
37-163
71-163
46 - 165
30 - 166
73 -166
52 - 169
43-173
62-175
7-270
53-270
63 -270

Test7

70
75
2
57
66
67
68
16
48
58
61
72
63
37
47
21
46
50
62
7

69 -
44 -
65 -
60 -
52-
36-
41-
45-
73-

-44
-44
-45
-45
-45
-45
-45
-46
-46
-46
-46
-46
-47
-48
-48
-49
-49
-49
-49
-49

50
51
54
55
59

150

150

150

150

Test 8

56 - 92

62 - 100
71-101
46 - 102
68 - 102
48-103
13-104
14 -107
65 - 107
72-109
47 - 111
43-112

Test9 Test10

14 - 69
44 - 69
74 -69
22-70
35-70
37-70
46-71

34 -61
57 - 61
66 - 61

Test 11 Test 12

69 -
72-
6-
18-
26 -

61

67 -
2 -
43-
46 -
13-

21
4l

17-
32-
47-
48 -
59 -
56 -
60 -
70-
65 -
74-
68 -
15-
37-
75-

44
44
45
45
45

-45

45
46
46
46
47

-47
-47

48
48
48
49
49
50
51
51
57
59
60

100

100

100

58 - 66
59 - 66
60 - 66
13-67
36 - 67
62 -67
66 - 67
70 - 67
71-67
72-67
75-67
25-68
74 -68
24-69
56 - 69
67 -69
69 - 69
37-70



Tour of Cheshire - 6th March 2010

Morning Details

CarNo MTC1  Test1 Test2 RSA IRTCA1 SC1 IRTCA2 IRTCA3 Test3 Test4 RSB SC7 IRTCB1 IRTCB2 IRTCB3 SC8 IRTCB4 IRTCB5 IRTCB6 IRTCB7 IRTCB8 IRTC5.1 SC9 IRTC5.2 Test6  PCA RSC  IRTCC1 IRTCC2 IRTCC3 Test7  PCB Total

2 0 68 Ly 0 1e 0 43e  be 0 0 4| 2 2e 0 Oh 131 2 3e 3e 1l 0 0 12% 0 0 3e 1l e 35 0 357
3 0 75 49f 0 1e 0 32e  10e 0 0 de 371 e 0 0 141 0 6e 8e 1e 0 8 1290 0 0 0 1 0 36 0 412
4 0 70 4 0 1l 0 4| 0 0 0 1l Oh 2 0 200 171 3l 6e 1l 2l 0 51 138 0 0 1l 2l 2 38 0 354
5 0 73 56 0 6e 0 7l 4e 0 0 1e 5l 1 0 501 64l 271  Oh 0 2l 0 131 137 0 0 6l 3e e 40 0 496
6 0 69 56 0 2 0 7e 15l 0 0 48e  Oh 2 0 261 151 1 1% 3e 1l 0 2 129 0 0 0 de 1l 4 0 441
7 0 68 41 0 6l 0 12¢ 25 0 0 571 191 be 0 281 161 5e 21l  6e 41l 0 541 270w 0 0 5l 371 101 36 0 762
8 0 75 43 0 3e 0 1l 3l 0 0 9% 211 4de 0 Oh 181 6e 12 1l 2l 0 40e 132 0 0 2 4l 1" 39 0 436
9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 0 7 43 300m Oc 0 3e 1e 300m 0 Oc Oh 1e 0 241 14 0 7l 2e 0 0 6l 12% 0 0 0 1e 26 3 0 939
11 0 86f 51 0 101 0 8l 2e 0 0 21e  be 6l 0 21 161 11e 94l 6l 3l 0 7e  139f 0 0 le 18 3¢ 38 0 546
12 0 180w 48 0 3e 0 7e 0 0 0 9 19 4e 0 2711 181 191 Qe 1 4| 0 3 129 0 0 3l 0 Oh 37 0 517
13 0 88f 45 0 2e 0 241 17e 0 0 6e 300m Oc 0 241 71 16e  0Oh de 0 0 19e 149f 0 0 le 5e 1l 38 0 746
14 0 89 50 0 22¢ 0 122 171 0 0 6e Oh 3e 0 126 Qe 8l  15e 0 1% 0 8e 153 0 0 e 320 1e 43 0 490
15 0 73 45 0 2l 0 1 12 0 0 8l 121 7e 0 M 17 10e 3 e 3l 0 28e 137 0 0 131 591 6l 36 0 504
16 0 81f 43 0 4e 0 10e 121 0 0 1le  300m Oc 0 300 111 13 6l 9l 7l 0 11e 139f 0 0 le 28 4l 46 0 756
17 0 91f 45 0 4| 0 4l 4| 0 0 34e 20l 0 0 33l 1 16e 12 6l 1e 0 e 149f 0 0 3l 141 1l 37 0 485
18 0 73 44 0 1e 0 5%e 30l 0 0 53¢ 8l %e 0 361 181 6e 18 5l 28 O 28¢ 1290 0  300m Oc 7e 14 39 0 914
19 0 7 45 0 62 0 3%  30e 0 0 Oh 0 5e 0 23 151 5¢ 77e Rid 0

20 0 75 46 0 %e 0 24e  14e 0 0 100 1% 2 0 %9 53l 1 36l 1e 16e 0 8e 148f 0 0 e 16e Oh 36 0 524
21 0 82 50 0 7l 0 13e &l 0 0 11e 64 14 0 261 191 3 Oh 2l 4| 0 3 157f 0 0 6e 3e 9l 49 0 527
2 0 75 44 0 2l 0 8l 2l 0 0 0 7l 0 0 251 13l 0 1 0 3l 0 126 131 0 0 1 3l e 37 0 365
23 0 76 43 0 0 0 1e 2e 0 0 Oh 6e 0 0 241 14 2e %e 3e 4l 0 20 13 0 0 2 el 0 39 0 374
240 85 47 0 %e 0 6e 18l 0 0 15e 261 29I 0 191 371 23e 20e 9l 2l 0 181 150 0 0 1l 25 9l 44 0 592
25 0 75 44 0 3e 0 20e  1e 0 0 35e 1e 5e 0 151 8l 2e 3 12 e 0 2l 129 0 0 1e 4| 2 38 0 401
26 0 75 45 0 2 0 101 300m 0 0 7l 3l 1l 0 20 171 8l 43| 0 3l 0 3 143F 0 0 300m Oc 5l 45 0 1039
210 81 44  Rid 0

28 0 74 44 0 1l 0 8l 4l 0 0 122 231 64e O 16l 7l 8l 391 43 6l 0 21e 132 0 0 6e 1e 5¢ 39 0 553
29 0 74 44 0 2e 0 7l 7e 0 0 181 10e  6Ge 0 Oh 231 3le 12 1 41 0 18e 143 0 0 4| 121 1 39 0 456
30 0 78 47 0 1l 0 Oh Te 0 0 41e 35 19 0 241 200 12 2 6l 8e 0 2 166f 0 0 121 8l 12 41 0 541
31 0 78 50 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 6e 34 46e O 231 200 B8 23e 2 4| 0 131 139f 0 0 3e 4e 6e 42 0 504
32 0 82 49 0 6l 0 1M 20e 0 0 13e 11e 3l 0 7l 8l 2 20e 14e  de 0 17 131 0 0 8¢ 14e 33 M 0 494
33 0 76 44 0 4| 0 241 18 0 0 17e  24e 0 0 24 211 1e 211 16l 9l 0 171 130 0 0 41 3l 2l 42 0 494
34 0 84 46 0 1l 0 521 15l 0 0 43e 471 1e 0 201 6l 8l 16e 2 6l 0 19¢ 129 0 0 2 46l 5l 42 0 599
3% 0 95 48 0 121 0 73 13l 0 0 12 141 6e 0 33 22 8l 35 bl 13l 0 16e  158f 0 0 1 3l 5l 42 0 614
36 0 74 45 0 2l 0 280 1l 0 0 201 3l 8e 0 271 24 18l 5l 4e 106l 0 161 144 0 0 14e 1l 511 150w 0 661
37 0 94 54 0 141 0  300m 300m 0 0 27e  300m  Oc 0 300m Oc 9l 5l 10l 6l 0 141 163 0 0 33e 2451 22¢ 48 0 1944
38 0 78 46 0 %e 0 1691 28l 0 0 351 6l 171 0 5¢ 1l 9l 5¢ 301 18l 0 31 145 0 0 1 34 Oh 40 0 714
39 0 73 45 0 13l 0 431 16l 0 0 de 181 Te 0 120 13 2l 3e 9l 1l 0 0 131 0 0 de de 7e 39 0 444

Final 12:24 Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M - make-up error b -bogey time t-targettime f-testfault h - highest pen cancelled



CarNo MTC1

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Final

o

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

Test 1
79
74
74
83
89f
88
87
84
95f
74
86
89
87
89f
72
77
85
85
82
84
96
79
87
94
77
97
90
88
87
89
85
81
86
78
81
84

Test2

45
40
45
65f
47
47
50
50
49
44
49
45
51
45
43
44
49
47
47
49
59
44
54
53
47
55
47
54
56
48
49
47
50
62
49
49

RSA

O O O O O O o o o o

300m

300m

O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

12:24

IRTCA1

3l
0

1l
1
0

4
3e
2e
18

90!

62l
611
341
11
51
4
51
8l
4
21e
641
341
151
8l
151
8e

SC1

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

IRTCA2 IRTCA3

1e
2e
3e
5l
17e
17e
121
5l
1e
8e
148e
15e
86l
38l
9l
501
251
191
351
4e
Oh
189
1l
90l
301
102
32e
23e
291
61e
20e
97l
58
18
Oh
76l

Reason codes:

0
171
12e

4

8l

5l
4e

8l
3e
36e
84|

300m

Oh

6l

4
211

7l
191

9l
101

1
741
31
28l
2e

1
22
Oh

1l
131

300m
14e
11e

Oh
131
60l

Test3  Test4 RSB SC7

0 0 6e
0 0 11e
0 0 2e
0 0 3
0 0 24e
0 0 34e
0 0 Oh
0 0 21e
0 0 %
0 0 61e
300m 0 Oc
0 0 36e
0 0 10e
0 0 3e
0 0 %
300m 0 Oc
0 0 67e
0 0 32e
0 0 31e
0 0 4e
0 0 25e
0 0 401
0 0 80l
0 0 Oh
0 0 11e
0 0 65!
300m 0 Oc
0 0 561
0 0 10e
0 0 14e
300m 0 Oc
0 0 24e
0 0 59
0 0 66!
0 0 4
300m 0 Oc

0
2e
Oh
2l
7l
301
103
56e
Oh
24]
300m
171
118l
9l
201
211
201
151
32|
300m
341
300m
241
300m
300m
9l
66e
300m
3%
Oh
300m
300m
571
300m
300m
300m

IRTCB1 IRTCB2 IRTCB3

4e
de
3e
0
4e
8e
3l
11e
44)
21e
Oc
%
1e
22
%
21e
10e
251

Oc
30e
Oc
89l
Oc
Oc

%
Oc

14e
Oc
Oc
10e
Oc
Oc
300m

SC8

O O O O O O o o o o

IRTCB4
211
18e
201
241
191
391
191
28e
101
58e
270e
Oh
7e
351
28l
201
271
481
8l
24e
24e
2111
300m
300m
18e
4
211
6l
291
10e
Oh
137e
6e
164
44|
Oc

IRTCB5 IRTCB6 IRTCB7

131
7l
6l
14|
Oh
131
31
31
391
9%
58e
231
23l
171
191
111
23l
571
45|
51
1
Oh
Oc
Oc
2l
66l
51
121
341
5l
81e
96e
36l
21e
251
116e

5e
Oh
5e
0

291
24]
491
68l
4
43|

101
1
1e
2e
Oh
5e
4

23e
33l
12e
124|
161
12e
33l
4
32|
191
3
31e
2%
101
511
13e
56e

51
13e
%
121
46e
351
611
11e
51
221
11e
3l
5l
101
25e
111
20e
65l

16e
6e
300m
211
611
8e
14|
36l
18e
33l
10e
166e
148e
2171
14|
11e
153e

IRTCB8
3e
10e
1e
1e
71
16e
%
151
1e
19
31e
6l
131
5e
3e
8e
Te
7l
1e
111
de
Oc
101
33e
51

511
7e
2l
18e
48e
75e
8e
28l
221
Oh

IRTC5._1
1l
6l
4
6l
6l
5l
3l
6l
6l

35e
3e
2l
9l
1e
3
1e
111
11

9l
14|
3
3e
41e
32e
27e
8l
5e
101
7l
17e
23l
16e
111
8l
49

SC9

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

IRTC5_2 Test6
2l 129
17e  12%
6e 138
20173
19 130
18e  142f
20e 165
24e  159f
8l 150
6l 130
19e 154
4 142
241 169f
15e 270w
46e 131
281 129
121 137
18e 141
8e 137
8l 132
4 146
13e  162f
14e  175f
121 270w
151 150f
3%  160f
0 147
7e  157f
21e  156f
19e 139
201 157f
261 163f
12e 149
171 166f
18e  153f
51e  143f

PCA

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

RSC

IRTCC1
1l
42e
1
7l
4e
6e
7l
10e
3l
48e
54e
7e
2l
2e
4
3
12e
6l
4
5e
1
9l
15e

IRTCC2 IRTCC3 Test7

2l
18
10e

2l
171

2l

2l
%
19
23l
20e

4
15e
13e
291
4e
2%
Oh
8e
261
de
167l
131
411

2l
36e
171
30e
171
Oc
1511
60!
111
Oc
31
Oc

1e
de
9l
2e
1e
6e
4e
8l
%
3%
1
9l
131
1l
2l

15e
161
de
101
de
3e
341
7e
2e
28e
1e
5l
101
14e
99
26e
1e
9l
1
50e

41
150w
43
43
51
150w
49
48
46
37
49
42
59
44
42
35
40
45
46
41
55
46f
49
47
44
54
45
45
45
50
44
49
46
150w
43
44

PCB

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

Total
362
564
392
449
525
689
681
654
519
829
2237
766
712
628
648
1084
614
664
587
761
603
1713
1158
1406
77
835
912
864
613
835
2102
1729
672
1463
857
2139

e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b -bogey time t-targettime f-testfault h- highest pen cancelled



Tour of Cheshire - 6th March 2010

Afternoon Details

CarNo  MTC2 Test8 RSD IRTCD1  IRTCD2  IRTCD3 RSE IRTCE1  IRTCE2 RSF SC19  IRTCF1 IRTCF2 IRTCF3 IRTCF4  SC20  IRTCF5  Test9  Test10 RSG IRTCG1  SC25  IRTCG2 IRTCG3 IRTCG4 IRTCG5 Test11 Test12 ~ MTC3 Total

2 0 84b 0 2l 3l 1e 0 0 1e 0 0 0 a 10e 3e 0 3e 53 53 0 2l 0 13e 2e 2l 3l 41 53 0 338
3 0 84b 0 0 38 2e 0 3l 8l 0 0 3l 2l Te 12e 0 18l 53 52 0 3l 0 14e 31 9e Oh 35 52 0 426
4 0 84b 0 1 3l 1e 0 2l 1e 0 0 1e 4 300m  Oc 0 1l 62 54 0 4 0 3l 3l 1l 6l 39 55 0 625
5 0 93 0 3l 5l le 0 3l e 0 0 Te 10l 8e 1l 0 2e 58 57 0 5l 0 12e 5e Te 3e 39 60 0 380
6 0 84b 0 2l 301 0 0 2l 1e 0 300m  150e 1 %e 8e 0 15l 61 55 0 2l 0 1 151 7l 2l 45 61 0 851
7 0 94f 0 18l 351 3l 0 141 0 0 300m 120e  Oh 501 69l 0 "l 54 62 0 2l 0 le 2 5e 6l 35 73f 0 954
8 0 84b 0 7l 141 1 0 0 9e 0 0 4 0 2e 2l 0 6l 72 58 0 4 0 19e 181 3l 9l 39 58 0 409
10 0 94f 0 2l 5l 0 0 2 1l 0 0 2l le 3e Te 0 171 61 55 0 2l 0 22e  16e 5l 1l 41 65 0 402
11 0 84b 0 4 Oh 1e 0 1 10e 0 0 Te 1 9l 6e 0 3| 180w 120w 0 3l 0 21e 8l 351 21e 37 66 0 617
12 0 84b 0 6l 7l 1 0 3l 2e 0 0 4 8l 0 2l 0 15l 72 66 0 2l 0 18e 2e 0 de 37 56 0 389
13 0 104f 0 0 le 0 0 2 0 0 0 10e 8e 15l %e 0 e 55 54 0 1l 0 25e 391 4 2l 47f 67f 0 444
14 0 107 0 3l 7l 4e 0 14e 5e 0 0 9e 151 201 22e 0 191 69 64 0 26l 0 1e 1e 27e 7e 41 62 0 523
15 0 84b 0 0 7 2e 0 5l 6l 0 0 5l 6l 3e 10l 0 "l 56 52 0 6l 0 Te 2e A Oh 100w 57 0 460
16 0 84b 0 3l 1 4e 0 0 5e 0 0 3e 51 2e 4e 0 221 55 54 0 2e 0 16e 2l Oh 8e 42 58 0 370
17 0 90 0 1l Oh 1l 0 4| 6l 0 0 10 171 de 221 0 11e 66 59 0 2l 0 15e 3e 5l 7l 48 60 0 431
18 0 94f 0 10e 28 1 0 161 2l 0 0 3l Oh 101 23e 0 15l 60 51 0 5l 0 0 11e Te 9e 45f 66f 0 456
20 0 94 0 2l 141 1l 0 7l de 0 0 e 171 1l 36e 0 3l 60 53 0 ol 0 5l 2901 35e 5l 40 78f 0 511
21 0 86 0 8l 44| 0 0 7l 12e 0 0 6l 5l 4e 2e 0 3| 67 62 0 1e 0 3e 7l 0 6l 47 63 0 433
22 0 94f 0 Oh 1l 2 0 1l 1l 0 0 2l 2l 5e 1l 0 3l 70 58 0 4 0 8e 13e 0 3l 40 57 0 365
23 0 85 0 4 101 0 0 2l 2e 0 0 6l 5l 36e  17e 0 6e 58 54 0 2l 0 MMe  14e 0 6l 39 61 0 418
24 0 92 0 6l 54| 3% 0 16e 501 0 0 3e 171 300m  Oc 0 Oh 65 59 0 6l 0 171 191 "l 2e 46 69 0 871
25 0 84b 0 5e 2e 2e 0 le de 0 0 2e 3l Oh 22e 0 13e 58 55 0 2l 0 21e 12l e 2e 39 68 0 396
26 0 84b 0 51 3e 3l 0 3l 3| 0 0 3e 4e 101 Oh 0 531 56 53 0 51 0 25e 4e 13e 4 45f 75f 0 451
28 0 90 0 e Oh 2e 0 101 de 0 0 34e 2l 171 13e 0 4 60 51 0 5l 0 6e Te e 9l 42 60 0 418
29 0 91 0 1 141 2e 0 1e 1l 0 0 101 14e  300m  Oc 0 103e 57 53 0 3l 0 19e 5e 0 231 37 58 0 792
30 0 89 0 27 23| 0 0 10e 8e 0 0 8l a 3l 20e 0 351 76 66 0 2e 0 2e 201 3e 121 42 62 0 517
31 0 87  300m  Oc 23| 0 0 6l 3e 0 0 1e 3l 8e Oh 0 0 66 60 0 4 0 16e Te 1l 8l 42 76f 0 1
32 0 86 0 171 Oh 6l 0 18e  18e 0 0 Te 8l 2l 11e 0 151 75 120w 0 4 0 6e 221 5l 101 48 62 0 540
33 0 85 0 5l 4 101 0 8l 6e 0 300m 152e  Oh 161 4e 0 301 60 57 0 4 0 11e 300w 10l de 39 57 0 1162
34 60l 94f 0 de 121 le 0 0 2e 0 0 e 3l Oh 4l 0 %e 59 61 0 6l 0 10e 2 18e 3001 38 59 0 743
35 0 88 0 1 151 Oh 0 7l 8l 0 0 3l a 1e 2351 0 7l 70 58 0 16e 0 Ge %e 7l 8l 41 62 0 651
36 0 85 0 311 Oh le 0 6l 101 0 0 391 5l 271 5e 0 49| 57 120w 0 a 0 13l 391 311 7l 40 67f 0 641
37 0 99 0 67l 108! Ge 0 141 Oh 0 0 9e 141 68l 221 0 1661 70 120w 0 1l 0 121 141 211 191 100w 70 0 1010
38 0 88 0 171 561 1 0 64l 15l 0 0 2e 8e 1 5e 0 89l 68 58 0 101 0 101 45| 341 de 40 59 0 674
39 0 94f 0 7l 8l 0 0 2l de 0 0 14e 5l 22e Oh 0 2l 58 52 0 2l 0 %e 69l de 6l 39 58 0 455
40 0 84b 0 5l 5e 4e 0 1e 3e 0 300m  148e 2l %e 7l 0 Oh 58 56 0 2l 0 2e 1 2e 2l 37 57 0 785
4 0 84b 0 3l de 2 0 5l e 0 0 2e 171 24e  23e  300m e 54 53 0 3l 0 18e 3e 3l 5l 35 54 0 696

Final 12:24 Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M - make-up error b -bogey time t-targettime f-testfault h - highest pen cancelled



CarNo

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Final

MTC2

O O O O ©O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

Test8

89
112
84b
84b
102
11
103
84b
94
94
99
90
84b
84b
92
91
89
84b
90
85
100
84b
94
107
94
9%
102f
98
88
101
109
86
93
89

RSD IRTCD1

O O O O ©O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

12:24

6l
3l
0
51
6l
26l
201
121
27e
2l
28l
251
7l
5e
131
10e
7e
2l
6l
371
7l
32|
51
6l

10e
121
3
2l
14|
51
171
3l
27e

IRTCD2

51
2
51
Oh
1071
101
211
171
18
1l
79
11
101
66l
43|
87l
471
0
33l
101
101
86l
101
161
32|
101
11
23l
28e
7l
68l
371
201
2e

IRTCD3

2e
0
1e
7l
201
8l
3e
5e
7l
3e
18
9l
4e
151
18
8l
3e
271
14]
65!
11
27e
2e
%
9l
7e
2e
7l
15e
131
12e
28l
10e
16e

RSE

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

IRTCE1

IRTCE2

8l 7e
4 0
de 5e
1e 5e
2e 4e
7e 14e
1 7e
300m  Oc
271 2e
1 24e
151 6l
6l 4
1l 1e
0 13
2e 0
11e 191
1l 3e
1e 1e
6l kil
391 67l
Oh 8l
2l 24|
9l 2l
24e 7e
1 2l
0 25
151 7l
51 4
75e 47e
271 6l
1e 5e
% 18l
121 15e
25e 173

Reason codes:

e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M - make-up error b -bogey time t-targettime f-testfault h - highest pen cancelled

RSF

O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

SC19

0

0
300m

O O O O O O O o o o o o o

300m  300m

O O O O O O O o o o o o

o O O o o

300m
300m

300m

IRTCF1

5e
2
172e
18e
311
%
1l
204e
10e
13e
121
1l
6
13e
5e
4
4
3e
461
601
6
Oc
2
72e
4
14e
2%
152e
199
1l
158e
15e
%
64e

IRTCF2

4
8l
14|
4
a
6e
48|
20e
691
11
22
131
121
5e
101
11e
4
Oh
551
561
18
501
7l
161
3e
17e
6l
22

24|
9l
161
%e
171

IRTCF3

16e
10e
2l
14]
23l
102l
3e
Oh
9l
16e
461
5l
300m
300m
241
3e
38l
201
2491
511
4
301
2e
300m
11
25|
8l
81l
300m
531
1
300m
421
121

IRTCF4

18e
13e
35e
21e
5e
21e
de
0
Oh
3e
691
Oh
Oc
Oc
Oh
4
171
2l
66l
20e
391
44)
7l
300m
18
3%
78|
6l
Oc
Oh
45|
Oc
4
300m

$C20
0
0
0
0
0

300m

O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o

300m

300m
300m

0
300m

IRTCF5

5l
38e
26l
15e
20l

10e
48e
1l
23
471
58l
101
62l
24|
15e
Oh
9l
63l
82|
67
25|
371
Oc
121
16e
68l
6l
18e
1e
191
110l
191
Oc

Test9

72
180w
69
60
71
180w
74
180w
72
64
79
180w
58
55
63
68
61
73
61
60
55
58
76
180w
73
74
72
42b
300m
75
66
62
69
300m

Test 10

54
65
59
56
77
65
66
56
62
62
74
57
53
49
55
61
60
60
56
53
62
54
69
68
61
71
120w
58
300m
70
63
56
66
300m

RSG

IRTCG1

51
0
4
4
0
4e
3
35e

3l
6e
2l
4
1l
9
2e
3
51
8l
3
6l
6l
7l
2e
51

161
7l
14e
14]
de
6l
6e
19

SC25

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

IRTCG2

21e
0
15e
19
10e
8e
5e
27e
3e
15e
121
2l
24e
de
3e
21e
18e
3e
7l
14|
8e
2l
7e

15e
6e
6l
2e
201
241
3e
2e
10e
15e

IRTCG3

5l
171
171
131
43|
Oh
331

1l
101
221
471

7l
4
891
4
de
1e
25|
10e
de

300w
461

1
191
10e

3001

161
951
68l

300w

Oh

300w
30e
300m

IRTCG4

3e
Oh
30l
18e
19
0
4e
12e
13l
5l
3001
23e
21e
44|
11
301
22|
1
3l
161
771
421
Oh
Oh
13
85I
Oh
32l
1011
1l
23e
4e
5l
300m

IRTCG5

1l
13l
7l
141
8l
1l
8l
141
35
3l
1291
19
Oh
300m
9l
38
99|
300m
101
19
28l
101
2e
2e
Oh
24|
27e
1l
1241
26l
51
171
3e
300m

Test 11

39
46
44
40
46
48
49
38
44
40
300m
41
36
37
50
43
43
49
51
45
42
42
100w
57
43
45
60
44
51f
47
44
40
59
100w

Test 12

61
62
61
62
76
66
73
61
66
63
300m
65
60
55
69
66
66
66
66
57
67
60
300m
80
67
69
76
69
67
67
67
150w
68
67

MTC3

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

Total

426
575
954
460
679
990
536
1414
569
468
1688
618
695
1197
504
596
586
731
959
843
915
1624
739
1565
773
933
731
1057
2417
871
1007
1273
552
2726



Results of the Regularities -

© O N oo O B~ W N -

o o a A~ BB BB B BB B BB B B B W OW W WWWWWWWRNND NN DD NN DD NN 2, a
N - ©O ©W o N oo o A W N = O ©W 00 N ©o o & W N -~ O ©W 0 N o o & W N -~ O ©W 0o N o o o W N -~ O

Final

Car Total
22 109

2 137
10 141
43 187
12 190
42 193
23 200

8 203
25 204

5 248
31 258
40 258

3 264
41 264
17 269
21 290
15 293
14 308
39 309
32 319
48 336
53 349
1" 352
28 352
20 381
30 381

6 388

4 391
45 397
66 410
18 413
56 455
36 488
47 503
16 506
64 512
44 520
13 524
58 534
68 539
35 574
57 584
51 587

7 588
46 614
29 630
34 645
72 671
74 702
54 715
38 720
33 740

Experience

1

OO © B 00O N OO OB W W NN

_ A a
w N = O

E
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12:24

1
1
1

- N B~ OO O =~ AW W NN

o N o B~ N W

10

1

12

13

N oo A O W

14

B2
B1
ct
B2
B1
B2
B1
B1
D1
B1
B1
B2
ct
c2
ct
B1
ct
B1
C2
ct
B3
c3
B1
B1
c2
B1
ct
B1
C2
c3
B1
c3
B2
c3
B2
c3
B3
B1
B3
c3
B1
c3
B3
ct
B3
ct
B1
c4
c3
C2
B2
ct

Driver
Mike Vokes

Howard Warren
Simon Parson
Peter Welch

Jim Deacon

Ron Kendall
Roger C Bricknell
Roy Gillingham
Peter Keel
Jayne Wignall
Tony Barron
Charles Harrison
Paul Wignall
Rikki Proffitt
Roger John Powley
Mike Hinde
Chris Jenkins
John Lythaby
Wesley Coleman
Jesse Cross
Peter Kleyn
Peter Brewerton
Tony Sheach
John Larkin
John Sykes
Garry Preston
David Mustardé
Martin Neal
Graham Child
Gary Peppitt
Michael Pedley
John Williams
Peter Lewis

Ken Dobbs
Andrew Buzzard
Mark Jarvis
Bernard Northmore
David Barker
Peter Opie

Alan Forster
Tony Brooks
Phil Loynes
Andrew Cooper
Endaf Davies
Susan McClean
Paul Richards
John Fox

Andy Price

Mike Daly

David Ruddock
John Richardson

lan Crammond

Navigator
Matthew Vokes

Cath Woodman
Trevor Cattermole
Guy Woodcock
lan Doble

Les McGuffog
Ryan Pickering
Andy Gibson
Paul Maynard
Peter Rushforth
Dominic Barron
Jonathan Hancox
Fred Bent

Phill Harrison
Leigh Julian Powley
Rob Kiff

Dave Cooper
Shon Gosling
Neil Guyett

David Jones
Gaius Hiscox
Paul Brewerton
Edward Kiff
Steve Skepper
Nick Cooper
Mike Sones

Mike Burrows
Mick Briggs
Kevin Ablitt
Andrew Stavordale
David Pedley

Gill Williams
Stuart Cardell
John Clarke
Robb Lyne
Roger Chenery
Duncan Stonier
David Killeen
James Opie

Phil Bateman
Edwyn Evans
Helena Loynes
David Scott

Baz Green
Robert McClean
Peter Cox

Nick Bloxham
Renny Morgan
Julian Broadhurst
Kevin Carruthers
Eric Wilcockson

Kerry Nash

Tour of Cheshire - 6th March 2010

Car

Hillman Imp

Porsche 911

Austin Healey Sprite
Ford Anglia Super
MG B Roadster

Ford Anglia

Triumph

MG A

Triumph Dolomite Sp
Alfa Romeo Giulia Sp
Sunbeam Tiger
Triumph 2000
Porsche 911S
Porsche 911

Hilman Imp
Sunbeam Rapier
Austin Mini

Riley 1.5

Austin Mini GT

Ford Escort Mexico
Sunbeam Alpine
Triumph Dolomite
Triumph TR4

Morris Mini Cooper S
Mini Estate

Austin Westminster
Alfa Romeo 1750 GT
Austin Healey Sprite
Ford Escort

Triumph Stag

Mini Cooper S
Austin Mini 1275GT
Ford Anglia
Sunbeam Rapier H12
Alfa Romeo Giulia Sp
Humber Sceptre
Austin Healey 3000
Triumph TR4
Triumph TR3A

Mini Cooper S
Tornado Talisman
Volvo 131

MG MGB GT

Ford Escort Mk1Est
Ford Anglia

Mini Clubman GT
Ford Lotus Cortina
Ford Escort Mexico
Austin 1300 VP
Vauxhall Viva
Triumph TR3A
Mercedes Benz 2808

GG
875

1991
1275
1200
1840
1500
2196
1680
1998
1598
4200
1998
2400
2000

930
1592
1340
1489
1275
1600
1725
1854
2188
1293

998
2639
1750
1275
2000
3000
1293
1310
1554
1725
1570
1725
3000
2138
2138
1310
1498
1986
1830
1998
1200
1275
1598
1600
1275
2279
2000
2778

Year
1966

1965
1970
1965
1965
1967
1962
1960
1977
1963
1965
1966
1970
1972
1972
1960
1963
1959
1974
1972
1967
1972
1964
1965
1968
1956
1968
1967
1973
1973
1963
1971
1961
1970
1967
1974
1959
1964
1958
1969
1963
1970
1967
1974
1962
1970
1967
1972
1971
1972
1958
1968



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Final

Car Total

24
59
26
60
69
67
55
52
65
49
50
63
62
4l
73
61
37
70
75

786

837

863

864

929
1086
1087
1149
1176
1198
1208
1315
1365
1551
1858
1909
2116
2432
2989

Experience

13
14
27
15
16
17
13
14
18
19
20

3
21

4
22
23
15

5

6

N
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12:24

9
6
10
7
8
10
8
9
9
10
11
2
11
3
12
13

c3
B3
ct
B3
B3
c3
B2
B2
B3
B3
B3
c4
c3
c4
c3
c3
c2
c4
c4

Driver

Roger Jenkins
John Whittaker
Robin Shackleton
Nick Jones

Kevin Bryant

Phil Hargreaves
Steve Entwistle
Peter Engel
Alasdair Mclntosh
Michael Hunter
Terry Thorp

Julian Bond
Joseph Woodward
Nigel Allcock
David Cull

Geoff Doe

Peter Nedin

David Cox
Nicholas J Setchfield

Navigator
Chris Sheridan

Anthony Whittaker
Ralph Lodge

Roger Jones

Robert Cholmondeley
Paul Simmons

Chris Day

Matt Vebables

Neil McIntosh

Paul Darch

Markus Buckley

lan Bond

Sam Woodward
Catriona Ratter

Fiona Cull

Matt Ball

John Surridge

Terry Searle
Alexander T Setchfield

Car
MGB GT

Austin Healey 3000
MG BGT

Morris Mini Cooper
Triumph TR3A
Rover 2000TC
Morris Cooper 'S'
Austin A40

Triumph TR4A
Triumph TR4A
Rover P6 2000TC
MGB GT

Saab 96 V4

Triumph TR4
Sunbeam Imp Super
Morris Cooper S
Alfa Romeo 1750 GT
Sunbeam Tiger

Hillman Imp Super

GC
1800

2912
1800

998
1991
1978
1071
1275
2138
2185
1978
1795
1500
2138

998
1275
1750
4260

875

Year
1973

1963
1972
1964
1961
1972
1964
1964
1967
1965
1966
1971
1974
1963
1972
1968
1971
1965
1973
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Final

Car Total
2 558
3 574
4 588

40 589

39 590

23 592

25 593

55 594
10 600
6 604

33 616

29 618

28 619
16 620

22 621

42 625

26 627
5 628

54 628

34 637

58 639
8 642
17 647

51 647

61 647

20 654

59 655
18 657

31 657

44 659

56 663

69 663
13 666

38 668

21 670
15 671

66 675

57 676

24 677

30 677

35 691

41 696

50 698

60 698
14 705

74 707

62 708

72 708

67 Ak

32 715
12 716

48 719

1
2
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11
12

13

14
15

17
16

18

19
20

10
21
22
10
12
11
23

13

14
2%
25
15
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10

11

12
13

B1
C1
B1
B2
C2
B1
D1
B2
C1
C1
C1
C1
B1
B2
B2
B2
C1
B1
C2
B1
B3
B1
C1
B3
C3
C2
B3
B1
B1
B3
C3
B3
B1
B2
B1
C1
C3
C3
C3
B1
B1
C2
B3
B3
B1
C3
C3
C4
C3
C1
B1
B3

Driver

Howard Warren
Paul Wignall
Martin Neal
Charles Harrison
Wesley Coleman
Roger C Bricknell
Peter Keel
Steve Entwistle
Simon Parson
David Mustardé
lan Crammond
Paul Richards
John Larkin
Andrew Buzzard
Mike Vokes

Ron Kendall
Robin Shackleton
Jayne Wignall
David Ruddock
John Fox

Peter Opie

Roy Gillingham
Roger John Powley
Andrew Cooper
Geoff Doe

John Sykes
John Whittaker
Michael Pedley
Tony Barron
Bernard Northmore
John Williams
Kevin Bryant
David Barker
John Richardson
Mike Hinde
Chris Jenkins
Gary Peppitt

Phil Loynes
Roger Jenkins
Garry Preston
Tony Brooks
Rikki Proffitt
Terry Thorp

Nick Jones

John Lythaby
Mike Daly
Joseph Woodward
Andy Price

Phil Hargreaves
Jesse Cross

Jim Deacon

Peter Kleyn

Navigator
Cath Woodman

Fred Bent

Mick Briggs
Jonathan Hancox
Neil Guyett

Ryan Pickering
Paul Maynard
Chris Day

Trevor Cattermole
Mike Burrows
Kerry Nash

Peter Cox

Steve Skepper
Robb Lyne
Matthew Vokes
Les McGuffog
Ralph Lodge
Peter Rushforth
Kevin Carruthers
Nick Bloxham
James Opie

Andy Gibson
Leigh Julian Powley
David Scott

Matt Ball

Nick Cooper
Anthony Whittaker
David Pedley
Dominic Barron
Duncan Stonier
Gill Williams

Robert Cholmondeley

David Killeen

Eric Wilcockson
Rob Kiff

Dave Cooper
Andrew Stavordale
Helena Loynes
Chris Sheridan
Mike Sones
Edwyn Evans
Phill Harrison
Markus Buckley
Roger Jones
Shon Gosling
Julian Broadhurst
Sam Woodward
Renny Morgan
Paul Simmons
David Jones

lan Doble

Gaius Hiscox

Tour of Cheshire - 6th March 2010

Gar
Porsche 911

Porsche 911S
Austin Healey Sprite
Triumph 2000

Austin Mini GT
Triumph

Triumph Dolomite Sp
Morris Cooper 'S'
Austin Healey Sprite
Alfa Romeo 1750 GT
Mercedes Benz 280S
Mini Clubman GT
Morris Mini Cooper S
Alfa Romeo Giulia Sp
Hillman Imp

Ford Anglia

MG BGT

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sp
Vauxhall Viva

Ford Lotus Cortina
Triumph TR3A

MG A

Hilman Imp

MG MGB GT

Morris Cooper S

Mini Estate

Austin Healey 3000
Mini Cooper S
Sunbeam Tiger
Austin Healey 3000
Austin Mini 1275GT
Triumph TR3A
Triumph TR4
Triumph TR3A
Sunbeam Rapier
Austin Mini

Triumph Stag

Volvo 131

MGB GT

Austin Westminster
Tornado Talisman
Porsche 911

Rover P6 2000TC
Morris Mini Cooper
Riley 1.5

Austin 1300 VP
Saab 96 V4

Ford Escort Mexico
Rover 2000TC

Ford Escort Mexico
MG B Roadster

Sunbeam Alpine

GG
1991

2400
1275
1998
1275
2196
1998
1071
1275
1750
2778
1275
1293
1570

875
1500
1800
1598
2279
1598
2138
1680

930
1830
1275

998
2912
1293
4200
3000
1310
1991
2138
2000
1592
1340
3000
1986
1800
2639
1498
2000
1978

998
1489
1275
1500
1600
1978
1600
1840
1725

Year
1965

1970
1967
1966
1974
1962
1977
1964
1970
1968
1968
1970
1965
1967
1966
1967
1972
1963
1972
1967
1958
1960
1972
1967
1968
1968
1963
1963
1965
1959
1971
1961
1964
1958
1960
1963
1973
1970
1973
1956
1963
1972
1966
1964
1959
1971
1974
1972
1972
1972
1965
1967

EARS Motorsport Special Test Awards - 1st: £150, 2nd: £75, and 3rd: £25.



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Final

Car Total

49
46
71
45
68
11
36
63

7
43
37
47
73
53
65
64
70
52
75

745
746
749
752
805
811
814
815
828
837
838
841
878
897
924
1004
1187
1251
1276

Experience

16
17

3
11
18
26
12

4
27
13
14
19
20
21
22
23

5
15

6

N
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9
10
2
5
9

B3
B3
c4
c2
c3
B1
B2
c4
c1
B2
c2
c3
c3
c3
B3
c3
c4
B2
c4

Driver

Michael Hunter
Susan McClean
Nigel Allcock
Graham Child
Alan Forster
Tony Sheach
Peter Lewis
Julian Bond
Endaf Davies
Peter Welch
Peter Nedin

Ken Dobbs

David Cull

Peter Brewerton
Alasdair Mclntosh
Mark Jarvis

David Cox

Peter Engel
Nicholas J Setchfield

Navigator
Paul Darch

Robert McClean
Catriona Ratter
Kevin Ablitt

Phil Bateman
Edward Kiff
Stuart Cardell
lan Bond

Baz Green

Guy Woodcock
John Surridge
John Clarke
Fiona Cull

Paul Brewerton
Neil McIntosh
Roger Chenery
Terry Searle
Matt Vebables
Alexander T Setchfield

Car
Triumph TR4A

Ford Anglia

Triumph TR4

Ford Escort

Mini Cooper S
Triumph TR4

Ford Anglia

MGB GT

Ford Escort Mk1Est
Ford Anglia Super
Alfa Romeo 1750 GT
Sunbeam Rapier H12
Sunbeam Imp Super
Triumph Dolomite
Triumph TR4A
Humber Sceptre
Sunbeam Tiger
Austin A40

Hillman Imp Super

GC
2185

1200
2138
2000
1310
2188
1554
1795
1998
1200
1750
1725

998
1854
2138
1725
4260
1275

875

Year
1965

1962
1963
1973
1969
1964
1961
1971
1974
1965
1971
1970
1972
1972
1967
1974
1965
1964
1973

EARS Motorsport Special Test Awards - 1st: £150, 2nd: £75, and 3rd: £25.



Tour of Cheshire - 6th March 2010

Experience Glass ReSuItS - v

Pos Car Penalty O/A Class  Driver Navigator Car CC Year
B
1 74 1409 45 5C3  Mike Daly WDMC Julian Broadhurst KDMC Austin 1300 VP 1275 1971
2 72 1679 54 1C4  Andy Price Potteries & New Renny Morgan Potteries & Ne Ford Escort Mexico 1600 1972
3 7 2600 65 2 C4  Nigel Allcock HRCR A Catriona Ratter Knutsford DM Triumph TR4 2138 1963
4 63 3030 69 3 C4  Julian Bond HRCR lan Bond HRCR MGB GT 1795 1971
5 70 4519 70 4 C4  David Cox Darlington &D H Terry Searle Darlington &D H Sunbeam Tiger 4260 1965
6 75 4865 71 5C4  Nicholas J Setchfiel HRCR Alexander T Setchfiel HRCR Hillman Imp Super 875 1973
E
1 22 730 2 1 B2  Mike Vokes KDMCHRCR ~ HIT/A  Matthew Vokes KDMC/HRCR  HT/A - Hillman Imp 875 1966
2 42 818 5 2 B2  RonKendall ey DMC/HR ~ HIT/A | es McGuffog Ikdey /HRCR  HT/A - Ford Anglia 1500 1967
3 39 899 9 1 €2  Wesley Coleman HRCR H Neil Guyett HRCR H Austin Mini GT 1275 1974
4 43 1024 17 3 B2  Peter Welch BBMC Guy Woodcock cvme H Ford Anglia Super 1200 1965
5 20 1035 19 2 C2  John Sykes IDMC H Nick Cooper IDMC H Mini Estate 998 1968
6 16 1126 23 4 B2  Andrew Buzzard HRCR H Robb Lyne HRCR H Alfa Romeo Giulia Spr GTV 1570 1967
7 40 1147 24 5 B2  Charles Harrison HRCR H Jonathan Hancox HRCR H Triumph 2000 1998 1966
8 45 1149 25 3C2  Graham Child Chelmsford/HR  H Kevin Ablitt ChelmsfordH  H Ford Escort 2000 1973
9 41 1260 33 4 C2  Rikki Proffitt HRCR Phill Harrison Clwyd Vale Porsche 911 2000 1972
10 36 1302 37 6 B2  PeterLewis HRCR H Stuart Cardell HRCR H Ford Anglia 1554 1961
1 54 1343 40 5C2  David Ruddock York MCHRCR T Kevin Carruthers YorkMCHRC T Vauxhall Viva 2279 1972
12 38 1388 44 7 B2 John Richardson Bolton-le-Moors Eric Wilcockson Bolton-le-Moor Triumph TR3A 2000 1958
13 55 2281 61 8 B2  Steve Entwistle Morecambe CC Chris Day Clitheroe & D Morris Cooper 'S' 1071 1964
14 52 2400 62 9 B2  Peter Engel HRCR H Matt Vebables ERO/Telford Austin A40 1275 1964
15 37 2954 68 6 C2  Peter Nedin HERO John Surridge HERO Alfa Romeo 1750 GTV 1750 1971
M
1 2 695 1 1 B1  Howard Warren HRCR Cath Woodman CSMA Porsche 911 1991 1965
2 23 792 3 2 B1  Roger CBricknell  HRCR H Ryan Pickering HRCR Triumph 2196 1962
3 25 797 4 1 D1 PeterKeel Three CastlesH H Paul Maynard HRCR H Triumph Dolomite Sprint 1998 1977
4 3 838 6 1 C1  Paul Wignall HRCR Fred Bent HRCR Porsche 9118 2400 1970
5 8 845 7 3 B1  Roy Gilingham HRCR H Andy Gibson HRCR MG A 1680 1960
6 5 876 8 4 B1  Jayne Wignall HRCR Peter Rushforth HRCR Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 1598 1963
7 12 906 10 5B1  JimDeacon HRCR H lan Doble HRCR H MG B Roadster 1840 1965
8 17 916 11 2 C1  Roger John Powley NwcC A Leigh Julian Powley =~ NWCC A Hilman Imp 930 1972
9 21 960 12 6 B1 Mike Hinde HRCR H Rob Kiff HRCR H Sunbeam Rapier 1592 1960
10 15 964 13 3 C1  Chris Jenkins Ecurie Cymraeg H Dave Cooper HRCR H Austin Mini 1340 1963
1 28 971 14 7 B1  John Larkin HRCR H Steve Skepper KbMC HMA  Morris Mini Cooper S 1293 1965
12 4 979 15 8 BT  Martin Neal Bognor RegisH H Mick Briggs Bognor Regis/  H Austin Healey Sprite 1275 1967
13 14 1013 16 9 B1  John Lythaby HRCR HITIA Shon Gosling KDMC/HRCR  HITA  Riley 1.5 1489 1959
14 32 1034 18 4 C1  Jesse Cross H David Jones H Ford Escort Mexico 1600 1972
15 30 1058 21 10B1  Garry Preston Owen MC Ltd Mike Sones Owen MC Ltd. Austin Westminster 2639 1956
16 1 1163 26 11B1  Tony Sheach HRCR TR Regi H Edward Kiff HRCR H Triumph TR4 2188 1964
17 13 1190 28 12B1 David Barker HRCR H David Killeen HRCR H Triumph TR4 2138 1964
18 3 1215 29 13B1  Tony Barron HRCR Dominic Barron HRCR Sunbeam Tiger 4200 1965
19 29 1248 32 5C1 Paul Richards HRCR H Peter Cox MCAC H Mini Clubman GT 1275 1970
20 35 1265 35 14B1  Tony Brooks HRCR H Edwyn Evans HRCR H Tornado Talisman 1498 1963
21 6 1292 36 6 C1  David Mustardé HRCR H Mike Burrows HRCR H Alfa Romeo 1750 GTV 1750 1968
22 10 1341 38 7 C1  Simon Parson HRCRADMCY  HT  Trevor Cattermole ~ HRCRIDMC  HT  Austin Healey Sprite 1275 1970
23 34 1342 39 15B1  John Fox wssce Nick Bloxham Ford Lotus Cortina 1598 1967
24 18 1370 43 16B1  Michael Pedley Knowldale HA David Pedley Knowidale  H/A  Mini Cooper S 1293 1963
25 26 1490 48 8 C1 Robin Shackleton ~ HRCR H Ralph Lodge HRCR H MG BGT 1800 1972
26 33 1656 53 9 C1  lan Crammond Three Castles  HA Kerry Nash Three Castles Mercedes Benz 280SL 2778 1968
27 7 1716 56 10C1  Endaf Davies Caemarfon &A A Baz Green Rhyl & District A Ford Escort Mk1Est 1998 1974
N
1 48 1055 20 1 B3  PeterKleyn HRCR H Gaius Hiscox HRCR H Sunbeam Alpine 1725 1967
2 56 1118 22 1 €3  John Wiliams Trackrod MC / Gill Williams Trackrod MC Austin Mini 1275GT 1310 1971
3 58 1173 27 2 B3  Peter Opie HRCR James Opie HRCR Triumph TR3A 2138 1958
4 51 1234 30 3 B3  Andrew Cooper KDMC David Scott KDMC/HERO MG MGB GT 1830 1967
5 53 1246 31 2 C3  PeterBrewerton ChelmsfordHR ~ H Paul Brewerton ChelmsfordH  H Triumph Dolomite 1854 1972
6 57 1260 34 3 C3  Phil Loynes HRCR Helena Loynes HRCR Volvo 131 1986 1970
Final 12:24

Don Barrow Rally Navigation Beginners Awards - 1st: RB8 Map Magnifier, 2nd: Pro-Pacelight, and 3rd: Average Speed tables



Experience Glass ReSuItS - v

Pos Car
7 68
8 46
9 24
10 44
11 59
12 64
13 60
14 47
15 66
16 67
17 69
18 62
19 49
20 65
21 61
2 13
23 50

Final

Penalty
1344
1360
1463
1479
1492
1516
1562
1644
1685
1797
1892
2073
2243
2400
2556
2736
2806

O/A
41
42
46
47
49
50
51
52
55
57
58
59
60
63
64
66
67

12:24

Class

4 C3
4 B3
6 C3
5B3
6 B3
7C3
7B3
8 C3
9C3
10C3
8 B3
11C3
9 B3
1083
12C3
13C3
11B3

Driver

Alan Forster
Susan McClean
Roger Jenkins
Bernard Northmore
John Whittaker
Mark Jarvis

Nick Jones

Ken Dobbs

Gary Peppitt

Phil Hargreaves
Kevin Bryant
Joseph Woodward
Michael Hunter
Alasdair Mcintosh
Geoff Doe

David Cull

Terry Thorp

KDMC
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

HRCR
HRCR, TR Regi
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
Potteries & New
HRCR
HRCR

- T T T

HIA

Navigator

Phil Bateman
Robert McClean
Chris Sheridan
Duncan Stonier
Anthony Whittaker
Roger Chenery
Roger Jones

John Clarke
Andrew Stavordale
Paul Simmons
Robert Cholmondele
Sam Woodward
Paul Darch

Neil McIntosh

Matt Ball

Fiona Cull

Markus Buckley

KDMC
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
Cannock & DC
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
Potteries & Ne
HRCR
Rhyl & District

TIA

T

Tour of Cheshire - 6th March 2010

Car

Mini Cooper S

Ford Anglia

MGB GT

Austin Healey 3000
Austin Healey 3000 Mk 2A
Humber Sceptre
Morris Mini Cooper
Sunbeam Rapier H120
Triumph Stag

Rover 2000TC
Triumph TR3A

Saab 96 V4

Triumph TR4A
Triumph TR4A

Morris Cooper S
Sunbeam Imp Super
Rover P6 2000TC

Don Barrow Rally Navigation Beginners Awards - 1st: RB8 Map Magnifier, 2nd: Pro-Pacelight, and 3rd: Average Speed tables

CC Year

1310
1200
1800
3000
2912
1725
998

1725
3000
1978
1991
1500
2185
2138
1275
998

1978

1969
1962
1973
1959
1963
1974
1964
1970
1973
1972
1961
1974
1965
1967
1968
1972
1966



Class Results

Pos Car Penalty
B1
12 695
2 23 792
3 8 845
4 5 876
5 12 906
6 21 960
7 28 971
8 4 979
9 14 1013
10 30 1058
T 1163
12 13 1190
13 31 1215
14 35 1265
15 34 1342
16 18 1370
B2
122 730
2 M 818
3 M 1024
4 16 1126
5 40 1147
6 36 1302
7 38 1388
8 55 2281
9 52 2400
B3
148 1055
2 58 1173
3 5 1234
4 46 1360
5 44 1479
6 59 1492
7 60 1562
8 69 1892
9 49 2243
10 65 2400
1 50 2806
c1
13 838
2 17 916
3 15 964
4 3R 1034
5 29 1248
6 6 1292
7 10 1341
8 26 1490
9 33 1656
0 7 1716
Cc2
139 899
2 20 1035
3 45 1149
4 M 1260
5 54 1343
6 37 2954
C3
1 56 1118

Final

O/A

17
23
24
37
44
61
62

20
27
30
42
47
49
51
58
60
63
67

11
13
18
32
36
38
48
53
56

19
25
33
40
68

22

12:25
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at Finish

Driver

Howard Warren
Roger C Bricknell
Roy Gillingham
Jayne Wignall
Jim Deacon
Mike Hinde
John Larkin
Martin Neal
John Lythaby
Garry Preston
Tony Sheach
David Barker
Tony Barron
Tony Brooks
John Fox
Michael Pedley

Mike Vokes

Ron Kendall
Peter Welch
Andrew Buzzard
Charles Harrison
Peter Lewis
John Richardson
Steve Entwistle
Peter Engel

Peter Kleyn

Peter Opie
Andrew Cooper
Susan McClean
Bernard Northmore
John Whittaker
Nick Jones

Kevin Bryant
Michael Hunter
Alasdair Mcintosh
Terry Thorp

Paul Wignall

Roger John Powley
Chris Jenkins
Jesse Cross

Paul Richards
David Mustardé
Simon Parson
Robin Shackleton
lan Crammond
Endaf Davies

Wesley Coleman
John Sykes
Graham Child
Rikki Proffitt
David Ruddock
Peter Nedin

John Williams

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

Bognor Regis/H
HRCR

Owen MC Ltd
HRCR TR Regi
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR
WSScC

Knowldale

KDMC/HRCR
likley DMC/HR
BBMC

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR
Bolton-le-Moors
Morecambe CC
HRCR

HRCR
HRCR
KDMC
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR, TR Regi
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

HRCR
NwCC

Ecurie Cymraeg

HRCR

HRCR
HRCR/IDMC/Y
HRCR

Three Castles
Caernarfon & A

HRCR
IDMC
Chelmsford/HR
HRCR
York MC/HRCR
HERO

Trackrod MC /

I T T T

HIT/A

HIA

HITIA
HIT/A

TIA

HIA

I T T T >

HIT

HIA
A

T

T

Navigator

Cath Woodman
Ryan Pickering
Andy Gibson
Peter Rushforth
lan Doble

Rob Kiff

Steve Skepper
Mick Briggs
Shon Gosling
Mike Sones
Edward Kiff
David Killeen
Dominic Barron
Edwyn Evans
Nick Bloxham
David Pedley

Matthew Vokes
Les McGuffog
Guy Woodcock
Robb Lyne
Jonathan Hancox
Stuart Cardell
Eric Wilcockson
Chris Day

Matt Vebables

Gaius Hiscox
James Opie

David Scott
Robert McClean
Duncan Stonier
Anthony Whittaker
Roger Jones
Robert Cholmondele
Paul Darch

Neil McIntosh
Markus Buckley

Fred Bent

Leigh Julian Powley
Dave Cooper

David Jones

Peter Cox

Mike Burrows
Trevor Cattermole
Ralph Lodge

Kerry Nash

Baz Green

Neil Guyett

Nick Cooper
Kevin Ablitt

Phill Harrison
Kevin Carruthers
John Surridge

Gill Williams

CSMA
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
KDMC
Bognor Regis/
KDMC/HRCR
Owen MC Ltd.
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

Knowldale

KDMC/HRCR
llkley / HRCR
CvMC

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR
Bolton-le-Moor
Clitheroe & D
ERO/Telford

HRCR

HRCR
KDMC/HERO
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR
Cannock & DC
HRCR

HRCR

Rhyl & District

HRCR
NwCC
HRCR

MCAC

HRCR
HRCR/IDMC
HRCR

Three Castles
Rhyl & District

HRCR

IDMC
Chelmsford/H
Clwyd Vale
York MC/HRC
HERO

Trackrod MC

HIT/A
H
HIT/A

HIA

HITIA
HITIA
H

H
H
H

TIA

I T T T >

HT
H

Car

Porsche 911
Triumph

MG A

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint
MG B Roadster
Sunbeam Rapier
Morris Mini Cooper S
Austin Healey Sprite
Riley 1.5

Austin Westminster
Triumph TR4
Triumph TR4
Sunbeam Tiger
Tornado Talisman
Ford Lotus Cortina
Mini Cooper S

Hillman Imp

Ford Anglia

Ford Anglia Super

Alfa Romeo Giulia Spr GTV
Triumph 2000

Ford Anglia

Triumph TR3A

Morris Cooper 'S'

Austin A40

Sunbeam Alpine
Triumph TR3A

MG MGB GT

Ford Anglia

Austin Healey 3000
Austin Healey 3000 Mk 2A
Morris Mini Cooper
Triumph TR3A
Triumph TR4A
Triumph TR4A
Rover P6 2000TC

Porsche 911S

Hilman Imp

Austin Mini

Ford Escort Mexico
Mini Clubman GT

Alfa Romeo 1750 GTV
Austin Healey Sprite
MG BGT

Mercedes Benz 280SL
Ford Escort Mk1Est

Austin Mini GT

Mini Estate

Ford Escort

Porsche 911

Vauxhall Viva

Alfa Romeo 1750 GTV

Austin Mini 1275GT

Tour of Cheshire - 6th March 2010

CC Year

1991
2196
1680
1598
1840
1592
1293
1275
1489
2639
2188
2138
4200
1498
1598
1293

875

1500
1200
1570
1998
1554
2000
1071
1275

1725
2138
1830
1200
3000
2912
998

1991
2185
2138
1978

2400
930

1340
1600
1275
1750
1275
1800
2778
1998

1275
998

2000
2000
2279
1750

1310

1965
1962
1960
1963
1965
1960
1965
1967
1959
1956
1964
1964
1965
1963
1967
1963

1966
1967
1965
1967
1966
1961
1958
1964
1964

1967
1958
1967
1962
1959
1963
1964
1961
1965
1967
1966

1970
1972
1963
1972
1970
1968
1970
1972
1968
1974

1974
1968
1973
1972
1972
1971

1971



Class Results

Pos Car
2 53
3 57
4 68
5 74
6 24
7 64
8 47
9 66
10 67
11 62
12 61
13 713

C4
1 12
2 M
3 63
4 70
5 75

D1
1 25

Final

Penalty

1246
1260
1344
1409
1463
1516
1644
1685
1797
2073
2556
2736

1679
2600
3030
4519
4865

797

O/A
31
34
41
45
46
50
52
55
57
59
64
66

54
65
69
70
71

12:25
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at Finish

Driver

Peter Brewerton
Phil Loynes
Alan Forster
Mike Daly
Roger Jenkins
Mark Jarvis

Ken Dobbs
Gary Peppitt
Phil Hargreaves
Joseph Woodward
Geoff Doe
David Cull

Andy Price

Nigel Allcock

Julian Bond

David Cox
Nicholas J Setchfiel

Peter Keel

ChelmsfordHR  H

HRCR

KDMC H
WDMC

HRCR H
HRCR H
HRCR H
HRCR

HRCR H
Potteries & New
HRCR T
Potteries & New
HRCR A
HRCR

Darlington&D  H
HRCR

Three Castles/H H

Navigator
Paul Brewerton
Helena Loynes
Phil Bateman
Julian Broadhurst
Chris Sheridan
Roger Chenery
John Clarke
Andrew Stavordale
Paul Simmons
Sam Woodward
Matt Ball

Fiona Cull

Renny Morgan
Catriona Ratter

lan Bond

Terry Searle
Alexander T Setchfiel

Paul Maynard

ChelmsfordH  H
HRCR

KDMC H
KDMC

HRCR H
HRCR H
HRCR H
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR H
Potteries & Ne
HRCR T

Potteries & Ne
Knutsford DM
HRCR

Darlington &D H
HRCR

HRCR H

Car

Triumph Dolomite
Volvo 131

Mini Cooper S
Austin 1300 VP
MGB GT

Humber Sceptre
Sunbeam Rapier H120
Triumph Stag

Rover 2000TC

Saab 96 V4

Morris Cooper S
Sunbeam Imp Super

Ford Escort Mexico
Triumph TR4

MGB GT
Sunbeam Tiger
Hillman Imp Super

Triumph Dolomite Sprint

Tour of Cheshire - 6th March 2010

CC Year

1854
1986
1310
1275
1800
1725
1725
3000
1978
1500
1275
998

1600
2138
1795
4260
875

1998

1972
1970
1969
1971
1973
1974
1970
1973
1972
1974
1968
1972

1972
1963
1971
1965
1973

1977



